CTA ROADWAY IMPACTS

Terminal B APM Pedestrian Bridge Construction
Monday, September 19 through Saturday, October 22, 2022
Impacts during varying times between 10PM and 7AM

The Automated People Mover project will construct a Pedestrian Bridge over the roadways at Terminal B to
connect the terminal to the West CTA Station. Construction will require various nightly lane restrictions and /

or full closures on World Way at Terminal B beginning Monday, September 19 through Saturday, October 22,

2022. All impacts will occur during limited overnight hours between 10PM and 7AM.

For the duration of this project, the LAX Shuttle Stop at the North Knuckle will be closed 24/7. Guests will be
directed to the next available stop at Terminal 3.

Overnight full closures of Arrivals Level Outer Lanes are scheduled for Tuesday, Sep. 20 through Friday,
Sep. 23, Sunday, Sep. 25 through Friday, Sep. 30, Sunday, Oct. 2 through Wednesday, Oct. 5, and Friday,
Oct. 21 through Saturday, Oct. 22. These full closures will occur between 11PM and 7AM.

Overnight full closures of all Departures Level lanes are scheduled for Monday, Sep. 26 through Tuesday,
Sep. 27, Wednesday, Sep. 28 through Friday, Sep. 30, and Sunday, Oct. 2 through Tuesday, Oct. 4. These
full closures will occur between 12AM and 4AM.

Detours for vehicular and pedestrian traffic will be implemented as needed. Signage and flaggers will be in
place to assist with wayfinding. Work will occur during limited overnight hours. Additional notifications will
be issued with more details for full closures on both levels. Please watch for signage and prepare to follow
detour routes. Use caution when traveling near construction areas.

For questions please contact Landside Operations: Ben Chai (BCHAI@lawa.org) and Fermin Gomez
(FGOMEZ@lawa.org).
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LAX Construction Hotline: 310-649-5292 | @FlyLAXAirport | LAInternationalAirport
LAXConstructionHotline@LAWA.org
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